701 West Eighth Avenue, Suite 300
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
(907) 276-6222; TTY 1-800-770-8973

Regulatory Commission of Alaska

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

STATE OF ALASKA

THE REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA

Before Commissioners: John M. Espindola, Chair
Steve DeVries
Mark Johnston
Robert M. Pickett
John C. Springsteen

In the Matter of the Consideration of the) [-25-001
Implementation of Curtailment Procedures )
) ORDER NO. 2

ORDER REOPENING COMMENT PERIOD
BY THE COMMISSION:

We opened this informational docket to gather and consolidate information
from electric and gas distribution utilities related to their curtailment procedures based on
potential fuel shortages and the related tariff provisions covering those procedures, how
customer curtailments will be conducted, and the communication plans for those potential
curtailments.” Comments were due April 25, 2025. We received four comments.?

At the public meeting held May 14, 2025, we voted to reopen the comment
period in this docket for 30 days and to post the order to both the Commission’s and the
State of Alaska’s public notice websites to encourage broader engagement.® The

comment period is reopened through June 13, 2025.

'Order 1-25-001(1), Order Opening Docket and Inviting Comments, dated
March 14, 2025.

2Public comment from Alaska Public Interest Research Group and Alaska Energy
Transparency Project, filed April 17, 2025; Public comment from Mike Craft, filed April 25,
2025; Public comment from Golden Valley Electric Association, Inc., filed April 25, 2025;
Public comment from Homer Electric Association, Inc., filed April 25, 2025.

3May 14, 2025, Public Meeting (transcripts not yet available).

1-25-001(2

) - (05/20/2025)
Page 1 of 2




701 West Eighth Avenue, Suite 300
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
(907) 276-6222; TTY 1-800-770-8973

Regulatory Commission of Alaska

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ORDER

THE COMMISSION FURTHER ORDERS that by June 13, 2025, any interested person

may file comments in response to this order. Comments should

Docket 1-25-001.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE at Anchorage, Alaska, this 20th day of May, 2025.
BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMISSION

1-25-001(2) - (05/20/2025)
Page 2 of 2

reference



Oz Tremblay
RCA Seal


	STATE OF ALASKA
	THE REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA
	ORDER REOPENING COMMENT PERIOD
	ORDER

