	1	STATE OF ALASKA		
	2	THE REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA		
	3			
Regulatory Commission of Alaska 701 West Eighth Avenue, Suite 300 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 (907) 276-6222; TTY 1-800-770-8973	4	Before Commissioners:	John M. Espindola, Chair	
	5		Steve DeVries Mark Johnston Robert M. Pickett	
	6		John C. Springsteen	
	7	In the Matter of the Consideration of the Implementation of Curtailment Procedures) I-25-001	
	8) ORDER NO. 2	
	9	ORDER REOPENING COMMENT PERIOD		
	10	BY THE COMMISSION:		
	11	We opened this informational docket to gather and consolidate information		
	12	from electric and gas distribution utilities related to their curtailment procedures based on		
	13	potential fuel shortages and the related tariff provisions covering those procedures, how		
	14	customer curtailments will be conducted, and the communication plans for those potential		
	15	curtailments. ¹ Comments were due April 25, 2025. We received four comments. ²		
	16	At the public meeting held May 14, 2025, we voted to reopen the comment		
	17	period in this docket for 30 days and to post the order to both the Commission's and the		
	18	State of Alaska's public notice websites to encourage broader engagement. ³ The		
	19	comment period is reopened through June 13, 2025.		
	20			
	21			
	22	¹ Order I-25-001(1), Order Opening Docket and Inviting Comments, dated		
	23	March 14, 2025.		
	24	² Public comment from Alaska Public Interest Research Group and Alaska Energy Transparency Project, filed April 17, 2025; Public comment from Mike Craft, filed April 25, 2025; Public comment from Golden Valley Electric Association, Inc., filed April 25, 2025;		
	25	Public comment from Homer Electric Association, Inc., filed April 25, 2025.		
	26	³ May 14, 2025, Public Meeting (transcripts not yet available).		
		I-25-001(2) - (05/20/2025) Page 1 of 2		

